MT	C-2487 -	CAVENS-NESS LAW FUBLISH	NO CO., PORTLAND, DR. 97204
FORM No. 435-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Consentin)	WARRANTY DEED	V. <u>mga</u> Pa	ge <b>4937</b> @
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	ITS, That DARLE	NE ZAROSINSKI	۲۰ (میشد ۲۰۰۰) - منابع می از این
hereinafter called the grantor, for the considerati and JOANNE BAETH, Husband and the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell an assigns, that certain real property, with the tenen	d convey unto the sai	id grantee and grantee's h nd appurtenances thereun	eirs, successors and to belonging or ap-
assigns, that certain real property, with the tener pertaining, situated in the County of	and state c	or Gregori, deseriate de ter	
(SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A")			

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as stated herein and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1.04, 0.00, 0.00The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1.04, 0.00, 0.00The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1.04, 0.00, 0.00The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1.04, 0.00, 0.00The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1.04, 0.00, 0.00The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1.04, 0.00, 0.00The true and actual consideration actual to the true to the In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 312 day of January , 1981; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by

order of its board of directors. Darline Zavasinski Darlene Zarosinski

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath January 3/st , 1981

Personally appeared the above named DARLENE ZAROSINSKI

÷

Mrs. Darlene Zarosinski 1125 Lakeshore Drive Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

and Mrs. Darryl Baeth Mr. 622 Roosevelt Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS

After recording return te: Mr. and Mrs. Darryl Baeth 622 Roosevelt Klamath Falls, OR 97601

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following add Mr. and Mrs. Darryl Baeth 622 Roosevelt Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

STATE OF OREGON, County of ..... , 19.....

Personally appeared ... ......who, being duly sworn,

.....

each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the

....secretary of .... a corporation,

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Bafore mo: (OFFICIAL

SEAL)

and

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

SPACE RESERVE

FOR

RECORDER'S US

	STATE OF OREGON,	
	Z	}ss.
	Sounty of	]
	L certify that the within it	ıstru-
	ment was received for record on day of	n the
	at o'clock M., and rec	orded
	ar	07
-	in book/reel/volume No	14:10/
<u>r</u>	pageor as document/fee	/me/
	instrument/microfilm No.	
	Record of Deeds of said county.	
	Witness my hand and se	eal of
· .	County affixed.	
		Sec
	NAME TI	TLE
	By	Deputy

MTC 2487

A strip of land 45 feet in width off the Northeasterly side of Lot 8 in Block 38, in the Town of Linkville, now City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Northerly corner of said Lot 8; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly line of Main Street in said Town, 45 feet; thence Southeasterly and at right angles with said Main Street, 125 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel with said Main Street, 45 feet to the Westerly line of Seventh Street in said Town; thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of said Seventh Street, 120 feet to the place of beginning.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Conditional Assignment of Rentals, dated September 9, 1977, recorded September 19, 1977, in Volume M-77, Page 17533, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association; (2) Party Wall Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded August 29, 1946, in Volume 194, page 473, Records of Klamath County, Oregon; and (3) other easements, restrictions and rights-of-way of record and those apparent on the land.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for record at request of Mountain Title co the the the failed for recorded in Vol M92 of Deeds on Page On Page On Page failed for recorded in Vol M92 on Page failed for recorded f	
of A.D., 17 A.D., 19 A.D., 19 A.D., 19 A.D., 19 A.D., 10 A.D., 10A.D., 10A.	,
of Deeds on Page <u>4937</u> .	
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE \$35.00 By Douline Mulindure	